
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)SS 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on June 3. 2010 a copy of the order of the 

Illinois Commerce Commission dated June 2. 2010 in Docket No. 10-0096 (Northern Illinois Gas 

Company d/b/a Nicor Gas Company) was served electronically to the following parties: 

parties of record on attached listing 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd 
day of June A.D. 2010. 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
LAURA H. YOUNG 

NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS 
MY COMMISSION IixpiR~S 7·22·2011 
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John E. Rooney 

Atty. for Northern Illinois Gas Company  

  d/b/a Nicor Gas Company  

Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  

350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 430  

Chicago, IL 60654  * 

mailto:john.rooney@r3law.com 

 

Robert R. Mudra, Director 

Rates and Financial Analysis 

Northern Illinois Gas Company 

  d/b/a Nicor Gas Company 

PO Box 190 

Aurora, IL 60507-0190  * 

mailto:bmudra@nicor.com 

 

Julie Soderna, Kristin Munsch, 

Elizabeth Davies 

Ctizens Utility Board 

309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 

Chicago, IL 60606  * 

mailto:jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:edavies@citizensutilityboard.org 

 

Bryan McDaniel 

Senior Policy Analyst  

Citizens Utility Board  

309 W. Washington St., Ste. 800  

Chicago, IL 60606 

mailto:bmcdaniel@citizensutilityboard.org 

 

Janice A. Dale, Karen Lusson 

  & Michael R. Borovik 

Public Utilities Bureau 

Illinois Attorney General’s Office 

100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:klusson@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:mborovik@atg.state.il.us 

 

Kevin Wright 

Illinois Competitive Energy Association  

1601 Clearview Dr.  

Springfield, IL 62704  * 

mailto:wright2192@sbcglobal.net 

 

Ron Cerniglia 

Director - National Advocacy  

Governmental & Regulatory Affairs  

Direct Energy Services, LLC  

40 Columbine Dr.  

Glenmont, NY 12077-2966  * 

mailto:ron.cerniglia@directenergy.com 

 

 

John Gomoll 

Direct Energy Services, LLC  

1111 W. 22nd St., 8th Fl.  

Oak Brook, IL 60523  * 

mailto:johngomoll@yahoo.com 

 

Teresa L. Ringenbach 

Direct Energy Services, LLC  

5400 Frantz Rd. Ste. 350  

Dublin, OH 43016  * 

mailto:teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com 

 

David I. Fein & Cynthia A. Fonner Brady  

Constellation Energy Resources, LLC  

550 W. Washington Blvd., Ste. 300  

Chicago, IL 60661  * 

mailto:david.fein@constellation.com 

mailto:cynthia.brady@constellation.com 

 

Stephen Bennett 

Exelong Energy Company  

300 Exelon Way  

Kenneth Square, PA 19348  * 

mailto:stephen.bennett@exeloncorp.com 

 

Esther Kang 

Interim Regulatory Policy  

Integrys Energy Services, Inc.  

500 W. Madison St., Ste. 3300  

Chicago, IL 60025  * 

mailto:ekang@integrysenergy.com 

 

Melissa Lauderdale 

Integrys Energy Services, Inc.  

549 Bluehaw Dr. 

Georgetown, TX 78751  * 

mailto:mllauderdale@integrysenergy.com 

 

Christopher J. Townsend, Christopher N. Skey 

Amanda C. Jones & Cathy Yu 

Attys. for ICEA  

DLA Piper LLP (US)  

203 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1900  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:christopher.townsend@dlapiper.com 

mailto:christopher.skey@dlapiper.com 

mailto:amanda.jones@dlapiper.com 

mailto:cathy.yu@dlapiper.com 

 

Sharon M. Hillman 

  & Mark J. McGuire 

MC Squared Energy Services, LLC  

10 S. Riverside Plaza, Ste. 1800  

Chicago, IL 60606  * 

mailto:sharon.hillman@gmail.com 

mailto:mj53hcky@yahoo.com 
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John Hendrickson, Case Manager 

Illinois Commerce Commission 

527 E. Capitol Ave. 

Springfield, IL 62701  * 

mailto:jwhendri@icc.illinois.gov 

 

Jessica L. Cardoni 

  & Nora Naughton 

Office of General Counsel 

Illinois Commerce Commission 

160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:jcardoni@icc.illinois.gov 

mailto:nnaughto@icc.illinois.gov 

 

Leslie D. Haynes 

Administrative Law Judge  

Illinois Commerce Commission  

160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:lhaynes@icc.illinois.gov 

 

 

 
 


